## District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

APPL	<b>ICATI</b>	ON FO	OR PERMIT			ENTE	R, DE	EPEN	N, PLUGBA				E
Operator Name and Address Pure Resources, L. P.									2 OGRID Number 150628				
500 W. Illinois Midland, Texas 79701									<sup>3</sup> API Number 30 – <b>025-10144</b>				-
<sup>3</sup> Property Code <sup>3</sup> Property											~		
26773			1	Brunson	Argo			12					
	F		Proposed Pool Oil & Gas (Oil		)	<sup>10</sup> Proposed Pool 2  Eunice; San Andres, Southwest (24180)							
Blinebry Oil & Gas (Oil) (06660)  7 Surface							Location						
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	p Range			1	North/So	outh line	Feet from the	East/Wes	st line	County	-
Н	9	22S	37E	ĭ I I		09	Nor		589	Eas	it	LEA	
<sup>8</sup> Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface													
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	p Range	Lot Idn Feet from the		om the	North/South line Feet from the		East/Wes	st line	County	:	
	[	<u> </u>		Ad	lditional We	ell Info	 rmatic	n		<u></u>	1		
	Type Code and A		<sup>12</sup> Well Type Co O		13 Cable	e/Rotary 14 Lease 7			Lease Type Code P			15 Ground Level Elevation 3,432' GR	
	fultiple No		<sup>17</sup> Proposed Dep 4,200'	oth 18 Formation San Andres				19 Contractor Pool Well Service			<sup>20</sup> Spud Date ASAP		
Depth to Grou	ındwater			Distanc	e from nearest fres				Distance fro	m nearest surface water			
Pit: Liner:	: Synthetic		_mils thick Clay	☐ Pit V	olume:bbl	s	Dri	lling Met	hod: NA-Workove	r Rig—No	Drilling.		
Close	ed-Loop Sys	item /	NA-Steel Tanks wil							☐ Diesel/	Oil-base	d Gas/Air	
r		<del> </del>	Pro	<del>posed</del> F	Existing Cas	ing and	d Cem	ent Pr	ogram				
Hole S	ize	С	Casing Size	Casing	Casing weight/foot Se			pth	Sacks of C	ement		Estimated TOC	<u></u>
17-1/4		<del> </del>	13-3/8"		48# H-40		294'					Surface	
12" 8-3/8	****	8-5/8" 5-1/2"		32# J-55			3,826'		900sx		TOC @ 325' Calc		7
0*3/0			5-1/2	17# J-55		ļ	7,395'		600sx	<u> </u>	19	OC @ 3,590' C	alc S
productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.  Pure Resources, L. P. respectively requests to temporarily plug back this well and test in the San Andres zone. If viable production is achieved, then to set a CIBP for plug back and produce San Andres formation.  1) MIRU. POH w/rods & pump equip. NU BOP, POOH w/ tbg., RIH w/RBP w/ball catcher & set RBP @ 4,200', load & test csg to 500 psi.  2) Rig up wireline, run CBL from 4,200'-TOC. If pipe is not cemented over San Andres, a cement squeeze may be done prior to perforating.  3) Run GR/CCL from 4,200' to 3,500'. Tie into Pan Geo Neutron log dated 6/22/1964, perf San Andres w/4" csg guns @ 2 SPF. Perfs to be selected.  4) RIH w/pkr & set @ 3,750'. Load annulus and pressure to 500psi. Acidize perfs w/6000g 15% NeFe dropping ball sealers throughout job. Anticipate treating pressures of 2,500psi @ 3-4 BPM rate.  5) Swab for evaluation test. Based on results, a fracture-treating job may be performed.  6) If San Andres is economically productive, POH w/pkr, RIH & set CIBP @ 5,440' w/35' cmt cap on top.  7) Run rod & pumping CA, ND BOP, NU pumping tree, run rods & pump. Start producing San Andres zone.  BOP Equipment to be 3000psi+ WP. Steel Tanks will be utilized with spill containment device on BOP Stack  23 I hereby certify that the difformation given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I fürther certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines \( \preced{0}\), a general permit \( \preced{0}\), or Approved by:													
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .									PETROL	HIM EN	GINE		
Printed name: Alan W. Boiling Claub Bohling						Title:							
Title: Regulatory Agent  E-mail Address: abohling@pureresources.com						Approv	ADG:	<u>152</u>	005 1	Expiration I	Date:		
E-mail Addre	ss: abohlin	g@purere	sources.com										
Date: 08/03//2	Phone: (432) 498-8662							proval A	ttached				

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 **District IV** 

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

<del></del>	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT  Pool Code  Pool Number										
20	30-025-10144								-		
30	-025-101	44		24180		Eunice; San Andres, Southwest (Oil)					
<sup>4</sup> Property Code <sup>5</sup> Property Na					Name	6	Well Number				
2677	3		Brunson Argo								
<sup>7</sup> OGRID			<sup>9</sup> Elevation								
15062		Pure Resources, L. P.									
					<sup>10</sup> Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		

**22S** 37E 1,909 H North 589 East **LEA** <sup>11</sup> Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres <sup>13</sup> Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-

	STANDA	ARD UNIT HAS BEEN	ALL KOVED DI THE	
16				17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature
			√—589 <sup>-</sup> —	Alan W. Bohling Printed Name  Regulatory Agent abohling@pureresources.com  Title and E-mail Address  08/03/2005  Date
				18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey
	_			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:  Certificate Number

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of			Form C-103			
<u>District I</u>	Energy, Minerals	and Natu	ıral Resources	March 4, 2004			
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II				WELL API NO. 30-025-10144			
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERV			5. Indicate Type of Lease			
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South	St. Frai	ncis Dr.	STATE			
District IV	Santa Fe	e, NM 87	7505	6. State Oil & G			
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505				26773 (Property	Code)		
	ES AND REPORTS OF ALS TO DRILL OR TO DEED ATION FOR PERMIT" (FOR	PEN OR PL	UG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name of Brunson Argo (2	or Unit Agreement Name		
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well	Other			8. Well Number			
2. Name of Operator Pure Resources, L. P.				9. OGRID Num 150628	ber		
3. Address of Operator				10. Pool name o	r Wildcat		
500 W. Illinois Midland, Texas 797	701			Eunice; San Andres, Southwest (Oil) (24180)			
4. Well Location				(24100)			
Unit Letter_H:	_1909feet from the	North_	line and5	89feet from	m the _Eastline		
Section 9	Township 2	2S	Range 37E	NMPM	County LEA		
	11. Elevation (Show what 3,432' GR	nether DR	, RKB, RT, GR, etc.,				
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application (For		ıres, a form	C-144 must be attache	<u>d)</u>	services of the services of		
Pit Location: ULSectTwp	Rng Pit type	D	epth to Groundwater_	Distance from n	earest fresh water well		
Distance from nearest surface water	Below-grade Tank Loc	ation UL_	SectTwp	Rng			
feet from theline and	feet from the	_line _ <i>N/</i> _	1, Steel Tanks will be uti	lized w/spill containme	ent device on BOP stack.		
12 Check As	nnronrieta Roy to In	dianta N	Intura of Matica	Damant an Othan	. Data		
NOTICE OF INT	ppropriate Box to In	dicate in					
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		П	REMEDIAL WOR	SEQUENT RE			
		نا	INCINIEDIAL WOR		ALTERING CASING		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRI	LLING OPNS.	PLUG AND  ABANDONMENT		
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION		CASING TEST AN CEMENT JOB	ND 🗆			
OTHER: USE FRAC TANKS-NO PIT	s 🛛		OTHER:				
13. Describe proposed or comple of starting any proposed work or recompletion.	ted operations. (Clearly k). SEE RULE 1103. F	state all jor Multip	pertinent details, and le Completions: At	d give pertinent da tach wellbore diag	tes, including estimated date ram of proposed completion		
Pure Resources proposes to use	steel Frac Tanks versu	s anv nit i	construction for the	nurnases of re-co	mnleting this well into the		
San Andres zone. Therefore,	, we request exemption	from C-14	44 or Pit Registratio	on for this well wo	rk. The frac tanks will he		
500 Bbls in size. The number	er used will vary based o	on results	from perforating &	size of planned s	timulation Anticipate from		
1-3 tanks. The supplier for the	hese tanks is indetermin	iate now d	and subject to avail	lability at time wor	k actually begins. A spill		
containment device is plann	ed to be used on the BU	P stack to	catch any minima	l fluids from trippi	ing in and out of well.		
Vacuum trucks will be used to haul off excess from tanks prior to overfill.  I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-							
grade tank has been/will be constructed or cl	osed according to NMOCD 1	guidelines [	], a general permit	or an (attached) alter	native OCD-approved plan .		
SIGNATURE Manh Boll	ng .	TITLE_F	Regulatory Agent		DATE_08/03/2005_		
Type or print name Alan W. Bohling	E-mail ad	ldress: a	bohling@pureresou	rces.com Teler	phone No. (432) 498-8662		
(This space for State use)		OR!	GINAL SIGNED B	1 T			
(1.1.13 space for state use)	•	0111	PAUL F. KAUTZ	:FR			
APPPROVED BY	Т	TITLIPET	ROLEUM ENGINE		DATE		
Conditions of approval, if any:		F			XUG 1 5 2005		